К
н
К
ū
6
Е
щ
F
F
4
Ε
Ε
н
F
r
Į,
ď

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ORM PTO 1595	Potent and Trademark Office
Rev 6-93) PECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET
PATE	NTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 062457-0001
	Attorney Docker For Tall
To the Commissioner for Patents	errof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
For the Commissioner for Faceton Please record the attached original documents or copy the	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ics):</li> </ol>	
Bank of the Wext, successor to Sanwa Bank	Name: Eaton Leonard, Inc.
California	Internal Address:
	Internat Aquitoss.
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes No	Street Address: 1391 Specialty Drive
	City: Vista
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	State: California 92083
Mcreer	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Change of Name	
Other: Statement of Release of Security Agreement over Intellectual Property	☐ Yes 🗵 №
Execution Date: April 5, 2006	
<u></u>	
4 New Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being then together with a new err	<b>-</b> -
	THE PARTY OF THE P
A. Patent Application No.(s): SEE ATTACHED SC	HEDULE A
B. Patent No.(8):	
Additional numbers attached:   Yes   No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 19
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _5760.00
IIIIiiiii	1
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
tis % Backing LIP	8. Deposit Account No 50-0310
Internal Address: Morgan, Lowis & Bockius LI.P Customer Nn. 09629	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Customer (viii viva)	
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	
City: Washington State: D.C. 7.10: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and benef, the integrand	€ 1014-1-10411-1
copy of the original document.	No Comment
Paul N. Kokulis	Date: October 10, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signa	nture of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:
1	Albert Control of the

T.WA/2291370 I

**PATENT REEL: 018375 FRAME: 0425** 

700291155

#### SCHEDULE A

#### Patent Nos.

4,178,788

4,313,324

4,495,788

4,635,464

4,750,346

4,760,726

4,870,849

4,867,463

4,063,441

4,130,004

4,080,814

4,232,813

4,318,289

4,078,411

4,206,620

4,201,073

4,269,054

4,193,607

4,126,030

11956448.1

## STATEMENT OF RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT OVER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This instrument is prepared as of April 5, 2006 and is intended to comply the formal requisites as set forth in the United States Putent and Trademarks Office.

1. The name and address of the debtor is (the "Debtor") is:

Eaton Leonard, Inc. 1391 Specialty Drive Vista, California USA 92083

2. The name and address of the secured party (the "Secured Party") is:

Bank of the West, successor to Sanwa Bank California 180 Montgomery Street San Francisco, California USA 94104

- 3. This statement refers to that certain Supplemental Security Agreement (Patents) dated May 25, 1994, executed by the Debtor in favour of Sanwa Bank California (now the Secured Party), as agent for certain Lenders (as defined herein), recorded at recl/frame # 007040/0262 on June 24, 1994.
- 4. The Secured Party hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to, to the patent collateral, as further described on <u>Schedule A</u>, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 5. Presented for filing at the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated as of April 5, 2006.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

11956448.1

1 055

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF THE WEST,

as successor to Sanwa Bank California

By: SEVILLES
Name JETEPHEN H: WETES
Title: Chief Council of Aget Jeerstong

11956448.3

2 of 3

#### SCHEDULE A

#### Patent Nos.

4,178,788

4,313,324

4,495,788

4,635,464

4,750,346

4,760,726

4,870,849

4,867,463

4,063,441

4,130,004

4,080,814

4,232,813

4,318,289

4,078,411

4,206,620

4,201,073

4,269,054

4,193,607

4,126.030

11956448.1

3 of 3

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

# DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Financial Code Section 4891, I, DONALD R. MEYER, Commissioner of Financial Institutions of the State of California, do hereby certify that Tokai Bank of California (the disappearing depository corporation) merged into Sanwa Bank California (the surviving depository corporation), with the surviving depository corporation having the name United California Bank, pursuant to the Agreement of Merger dated April 2, 2001, and that, under Financial Code Section 4887(b), the merger became effective at 12:01 a.m., July 2, 2001.

Given under my hand and official scal on this 2nd day of July, 2001, in San Francisco, California.

Ву

DONALD R. MEYER Commissioner of Financial Institutions

ROBERT R. VENCHIARUTTI

Staff Counsel

REEL: 018375 FRAME: 043077